ATTACHMENT 1

250-542-5851
info@downtownvernon.com

#101 - 3334 30th Avenue
Vernhon, BC Vil 2C8

Schedule ‘B’
Bylaw 5584 (Primary BIA)

APPROVED BUDGET

Year ending December 31, 2024

Staff

Office

Advertising, Special Events, Promotion
Parking Awareness Program
Streetscape improvements

Research

Miscellaneous

Total:

2024 BIA Primary BIA Levy

Other Funding Sources

$194,531
$69,700
$98,974
$1,020
$38,827
S0

S0
$403,052
-$319,876

-$23,664

downtownvernon.com




250-542-5851
info@downtownvernon.com

#101 - 3334 30th Avenue
Vernon, BC Vil 2C8

Schedule ‘B’
Bylaw 5585 (Secondary BIA)

APPROVED BUDGET

Year ending December 31, 2024

Staff

Office

Advertising, Special Events, Promotion
Parking Awareness Program
Streetscape improvements

Research

Miscellaneous

Total:

2024 BIA Secondary BIA Levy

Other Funding Sources

Do Vernon Association Executive Director — Keelan Murtagh

gowntown Vernon Association Treasurer — Jordan Kennedy

$91,544
$32,800
$46,576
$480
$18,272
S0

S0
$189,672
-$150,530

-$11,136

¥ @ downtownvernon.com




