

250-542-5851 info@downtownvernon.con #101 - 3334 30th Avenue Vernon, BC V1T 2C8

Schedule 'B'

Bylaw 5584 (Primary BIA)

APPROVED BUDGET

Year ending December 31, 2024

Staff	\$194,531
Office	\$69,700
Advertising, Special Events, Promotion	\$98,974
Parking Awareness Program	\$1,020
Streetscape improvements	\$38,827
Research	\$0
Miscellaneous	\$0
Total:	\$403,052
2024 BIA Primary BIA Levy	-\$319,876
Other Funding Sources	-\$23,664

Downtown Vernon Association Executive Director – Keelan Murtagh

Downtown Vernon Association Treasurer – Jordan Kennedy



Schedule 'B'

Bylaw 5585 (Secondary BIA)

APPROVED BUDGET

Year ending December 31, 2024

Staff	\$91,544
Office	\$32,800
Advertising, Special Events, Promotion	\$46,576
Parking Awareness Program	\$480
Streetscape improvements	\$18,272
Research	\$0
Miscellaneous	\$0
Total:	\$189,672
2024 BIA Secondary BIA Levy	-\$150,530
Other Funding Sources	-\$11,136

Downtown Vernon Association Executive Director – Keelan Murtagh

Downtown Vernon Association Treasurer – Jordan Kennedy